
Issue date: 2024-08-29 
Version 02 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 

Description Material Article Number 

Napkins, Duniletto, Slipcovers and 
Banq. Reels made from Airlaid 
 

Dunilin and Dunisoft 200747 

 
Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:  

 Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
27th October 2004 concerning materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food and for cancellation of Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC 

 Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good 
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact 
with food 

 Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (“Foodstuffs and Animal 
Feed Code" - LFGB) 

 Recommendation No. XXXVI. for papers, packages and paperboards for the 
contact with foodstuffs of German Federal Institute of Risk Assessment (BfR) 
(regarding the evaluation of compliance with Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 
1935/2004) 

 Order No. 681 of May 25 (2020) from Danish Ministry of Environment and Food 
on ban of per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) in paper and cardboard 
food contact materials. 

 Suitability for the contact with foodstuffs of organic materials made of vegetable 
fibre that are intended for the contact with foodstuffs of the French General 
Directorate of competition, consumer goods and Fraud control 

 Swiss Ordinance No. 817.023.21 on Materials and Articles in contact with Food 
from 23rd November 2005 (Swiss Consumer Goods Ordinance) 

 
 
Field of Application 
All products described in this document can safely come into contact with all kinds of 
food. Overall migration has been performed with Tenax simulant corresponding to short 
term contact (2 hours at 70 °C). However, due to the nature of fiber materials, it is not 
recommended to use the products made from this material for keeping very moist food 
since strength will be lost. 
 
The material should not be used for heating food in a microwave oven 
 
 
Environmental aspect 
The packaging complies with essential requirements as defined by 94/62/EC. Extractable 
heavy metals have been tested in accordance with DIN EN ISO 17294-2017-01. 


